
MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM 21-234

SUBJECT: REPORTING THE CONCLUSION OF CONTRACT FOR BID 21-031B,
WITH NORTHERN ASPHALT CONSTRUCTION, INC. , FOR A FINAL

CONTRACT AMOUNT OF $386,038.72 FOR THE BIRCH LAKE DR.-

SIMMS RD-SPRUCE CT IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT.

AGENDA OF: November 16, 2021

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only

APPROVED BY MICHAEL BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER:

Route To: Department/Individual Initials Remarks

Originator
1  Dlglal^y »9i>e<3 by

Cole ofanham 2021 1103

Division Manager Alex Senta ̂ 2^' -—
RTS-,--' ..

Public Works Director

Tonv
tvT.TyDelan
Dau 2021 11 03

UOlan uiijs-oaoo-

Finance Director (]A/^
Borough Attorney l\fe>
Borough Clerk

^  0

ATTACHMENT(S): None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)

Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid Solicitation
21-031B, RSA 17, Birch Lake Dr-Simms Rd-Spruce Ct Improvements.

The MSB entered into a contract with Northern Asphalt Construction,

Inc., on September 8, 2020, for Bid Solicitation 21-031B, Birch
Lake Dr-Simms Rd-Spruce Ct Improvements, RSA 21. The original
contract amount of $386,038.72 was approved through Assembly
Action AM 20-096, presented on September 1, 2020. Funding was

provided by 30043-6600-6690, Service Area Budget Appropriation for

2018 Simms Rd, Birch Lake Dr., Spruce Ct. and 35467-0700-0701,

Public Works Road Improvement Projects & city Allocation,

Two (2) change orders were issued over the course of the contract.

Change Order One (1) extended the contract completion date to

Page 1 of 2 IM No. 21-234



November 15, 2021 due to a clerical error on the original contract.

Change Order Two (2) adjusted scaled materials to actual cost,
increasing the contract by $36,612.72

Original Contract Amount; $349,426.00
Change Order One: $ 0.00
Change Order Two: $36,612.72
Change Order Totals: $ 36,612.72

Contract Total: $386,038.72

Page 2 of 2 IM No. 21-234


